Lot No.

Mineral Survey No. 1364 A+ 13

Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF Elecur Mining and Development Co Clara and Line Lode claims and 1 Clara Mille et a Clair, Walker Mining District, Jeosepsie County, auguse Section 25,26.25+84, Township 141, Range 2 W Surveyed under instructions dated Muy 12 -, 1899 Claim slocated March 11-11-28 _____, 1899 Survey commenced May 20 1 , 1899.

Survey completed May 21 t , 1899.

Address. J. G. nowis city, in fact, Presente.

anzme

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

	WE, & A Druper and thomas Treffellis
	do solemnly swear that we will well and faithfully execute the duties of chain carriers:
	that we will level the chain upon even and uneven ground and plumb the tally-pins,
	either by sticking or dropping the same; that we will report the true distance to all
	notable objects, and the true length of all lines that we assist in measuring, to the best
	of our skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions given us, in the survey of
	the Mining Claim of Eleaner Mining and Development les
	situate in Malper County, arigana, known as the mining district,
	Many
	situate in mining district,
	procepie County, aryond,
	in Section, Township No, Range No
	J.F.C. Thomas Griffiths, Chainman.
	The second detter
J.	J.Fisher Subscribed and sworn to by the above named parsons before
	Supporting and sworn to by the above-named persons before
	My commerciate this 20 day of May, 1899.
	Stores mu 10-1000 (11 y)
90	J. Firler
minima	The may 10-1906 J. J. Fisher Working Public
	I, Et Drupu , do solemnly swear that I will well and
	truly perform the duties of axeman, in the establishment of corners and other duties,
	according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the survey
	of the Mining Claim of Eleanor Mining and Development les
,	
	known as the Clara & Clara Mile sile & Luna
	,
	more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
	EH Draper, Axeman.
5-13	S ALAZIA
T	Subscribed and sworn to by the said & A Super
V.	J.F. jher before me this 20 day of
	Spres mag 10= 1900 Delore me this and day of
	1 July 10 = 1900
1	J. J. Freiher Publie
	I, Thomas Griffilhs , do solemnly swear that I will
	I, Junius originals, do solemnly swear that I will
	well and truly perform the duties of flagman, in the establishment of corners and other
	duties, according to instructions given me and to the best of my skill and ability, in the
	survey of the Mining Claim of Cleanor Mining & Development les
	A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-
	known as the Clara, Clara Mile Dile & Linea
	more fully described in the preceding affidavit.
	Thomas Griffiths, Flagman.
a h	
- 1	Subscribed and sworn to by the said Homes
J.0	Fisher Soficts before me this 25 day of
	Muy , 1899
	Mr. Commission 2 9 Final
	Tit will
	Sel M 5-145 . 704 102 10 10
504	My commission J. J. Fresher Experies may 10-1900 nothing Jubic

Survey Nº 1364 FT

Olara Lode Feet Beginning at S.W. Center end, Identical will initial mon. I the Location A mon. of stones 3 feet on boise and 3 feet high Thence Nr 19° 30' W Nav. 14° & To militach Tomusary hime beliveen sec's 25 and 36 T. 14. 18 18 2 H at East 580 From Cor. to sec's 25. 26.35 and 36 and 2060 Jut west from /4 Comer belivier see's 25 and 36 To Cor. NOI- I dentical with N. M. Comer of the beation. A granite time 4×10×2× ms. Ret one fort in ground, along side built a mon. of showers, 3 feet an beese and 3 feet high. Atme marked 6, NO1-1364 A. Jame stine marked on opposite side L. NOI-1364 A. for N.E. Comer of Linea lude of this survey. H + on a grunde week in place. marked B.R. 6. NOI-1364 A bis. A 8° 4' & 198.5 feet. At on a granili wek in place marked B.R.L. NO1-1364 A brs. N65° 10 6 235 Jut Gor. to see's 25.26.35+36 T.14.N.R24. Grs.R.m.

There A 70° 30' & Jan. 14° E

brs. S 62° 30 H 552.2 Jut.

120

750

For greek. come N. H. width 30 feet.

For world side mon. a mon. of others 3 ft in base +3ft high.

For world side mon. a mon. of others 3 ft headion

A granile show 5 x 8 x 2 x mis, set one foot mi

ground, along side built a mon. of others 3 feet on

base + 3 feet high, stone marked 6, 100 2-1,364 A

A + on a granile were in place, marked

B.R. G. 102-1364 A brs. S 13° 45' H 19 feet

A + on a granile were nie place,

maiked B.R. G. 102-1364 A, bes.

Naiked B.R. G. 102-1364 A, bes.

Survey NO 1364 A

(21

Clara Lode Feet Thence & 19°30 & Nav. 140 & Le Ceulei end mon, Identicul with center 300 lud mon. I the freation, A mon. of stones I feet on beese and I feet high. Same course to Cer. No3, Identical with 600 S.E. Comer of the location. A granili blone 8 x 12 x 30 ins. set one foot in ground, along side built- a more. of Mones 3 feet on beese and 3 feet high, there marked 1. C. C. No 3-1364 A. A+ on a granite wek in place, marked BR. C. 1403-1364 A brs, S 61° 15 1 13.5 feet A + on a gounite rock in place, marked B.R: 6 No3-1364 A bis. N 83° 5 6 25.5 Jut Thence S' 70° 30 W Vav. 14° & Do intersect hime between secs 25 + 36 at East 1562 feet from Cor. to Secs 25.26, 35+36 Quel Hest 1078 feet from 1/4 Sec. Cor, beliven sec's 25+36, T.14.14.18.1824. To gulet, course N.W. width 30 feet. 730 To south side mow a mon. I alway 3 feet 750 on bose and I feet high. To bor. NOH I denticed with S.M. cur. of the Freation. A grunde time 5 × 10 × 30 ms. pet one foot in ground, along side built a min. of stones 3 feet in bose and 3 feet high. Itme marked 6. No 4-1364 A sume stone marked L. No4-1364 H for A + on a granili nok ni place, market B.R. C. NOLL-1364 A brs. N36° 42 6 26.7 Just At on a granite were in place. murhed B. R. L. Nº 4-1364 H frs. S 78° 58 6 29.9 Jeet.

	Clara Lode	
Feet	1	
	Thence A 19° 30 H	
	Vav. 14° E. To mileal mon. The place of beginning survey of exterior boundaries.	
300	To mileal mon the place of beginning march	
	of exterior boundaries	
	8	
	Vinna Lol.	
	Beginning at to Unitial mow. I to treating also to Initial mon. I the Ireating also to Initial mon. I the Claim being also to Initial mon. I the Clara Lode I his survey. Mon. described above.	
	at NE coule our of chair for in al.	
	the Mail is now of the blank Ly of the	
	Associal more de la colora C	
	- consignation of the contract	
	Thence N 190 30 W.	
	Van. 14° E	
30	Y	
00	Lo intersect trunctary fines between sec's 25+36	
	et East 580 fut from ar. & Sie's 25.26.35 736	
	and west 2060 feet from 1/4 Sec. cor. belivein	
. 2	les 25 and 36 - 7.14.14.17.2 th g + S.B. m.	
300	Le cor. No 1. I dentical with N. E. Cer. of the foe, being also cer. No 1- blane trace of this survey. Come described oron,	
	buy also cir. No 1- Chan tode of his hunry.	
	Come deserved Coon,	
	There & 75° 45' W	
430	Vau 14° E	
	To wagon road, come S.E.	
508	Is intersect toundary him between Sicis 25 + 26 at	
	Ant 132 feet from Cir. to secs 25. 26, 35 + 36 and	
	South 2508 feet from 1/4 See. Cor. between ere's 25+26	
750	T.14. N. 17.2. W	
1050	I solt side mone, a mone. I shows I feet on base & 3 th high	
7000	To mench boundary line beliver sec's 26+35 at	
	2043 1. + 1 A & France Cir. to See's 25. 26. 35 + 36, and East	
	7.14, N.17. 2, 24	
1095	To Cer. No 2, Orig. Loc. mon. bes. 8 750 45 W 405 Jux	
, - , 0		
	A num. of threes 3 fut in base + 3 fut high.	
	A granile oline 3 x 6 x 2 x mis, act one foot no	
	on bere and I juck high. Stone muched)
	L. No 2 - 12/11 A	
	L Nº2-1364 A.	

T

(4)

Fut Vuna Lode A + on a granite trulder 3x4 feet, 2 feet abour ground, mused B. R. L. No 2-1364 A bis. No. 39'H 70 feet. At on a granite truller 5x6 feet. 4 feet abon ground. manua 13.18. L NO2-1364 A brs, N46° 45 W 56.5 Jut. There S 19° 30 & Vav. 14° € So intersect N.E. boundary line of the U.S. M. 300 Reservation at A 41° 45 H 4327.5 Jut from S.E. Cer. of Reservation. built a mon of stones I feet on buse and I fut high, and set a granile thise 6×8×2× ins, one foot in ground' muched S.M.C.E. L. No 136x A. 600 Sume course to ar No3. Orig. For, mon. bes 8/5°45' H 405 feet. a mon. of stows 3 feet on base ris. set me foot in ground along side Full a mon. of stones. I feet on been and 3 feet high. Inne marked L. No3-1364 F. At on a granite wek in place, marked B.R. L. N.3-1364 A bes, A 26° 2' N 95.5 feel A + on a gamili rock in place, marked B.R. L. Nd3-1364 A bis 8 71° 14' 6 59.5 Juh There A 75° 45 6 rav. 14° & To intersech N.E. boundary hime JU.S.M. R. and 336.3 fet from D. W. J. E. mon. S. E. Cer. Reservation. I smilt side mon, a mon of stone 3 x B feet. To intersech boundary line between see's 35 x 383 36 at South 482 Jul from Cer, to sic's 25.26. 35 +36 and North 338.4 Jul from U.S. M. Reservation Foundary, T14. N. R 2 W. 9 4 S.B. M. To weegon road June Prescoto to Lynx cruk Course S.E. Lo Cer. No4, I denticed with S.E. av. of the freation, Come described about.

Feet Line Lode
Thence A 19° 30' H

Nav. 14° Ee

300 To initial mon. The place of beginning emory
of exterior foundaries.

Survey NO 1364 B Clair Mill sile

Beginning at N.W. comes of claim, ber. No.

Illentical with comes of the Location, on

soult brundary line of bland bode of this convey

at N 70° 30° & 712 feet from Cer No 4. Clara.

A grunile stone 6×8×30 mis. set one foot ni

ground, along side built a mon. of stones 3 feet

on base and 3 feet high. Stone marked 6

No 1-1364B. A + on a granite rock in

place, marked B.R. & No 1-1364B. bis.

N 38° 13' H 54.5 feet.

A + on a granile rock in place, marked
B. R. 6 No1-1364 B. bes. N 80° 2' & 35 feet
ber. No1. Clara bode of this Drivey bes. N 69°
46' 14 9 38.4 bor. to sec's 25.26, 35 + 36, T 14 N.R.
2 4 bes. N 8 7° 5' N 1367.1 feet.

There N 70° 30 & Fav. 14° &

Jo Jones Comes N. W. will 30 feet.

198 To intersect frundary him believe lee's 25 +36
at East 1562 fut from av. to see's 25.26. 35 +36

And West 1078 fut from "14 Sec. cer, believe in ite's 25 +36 T. 14. 14. 18. 2 th. 9 + S. R. M.,

670 To Cir. No. 2. Identical with come of the freedion. A granite of the 8 × 12 × 2 × nis.

Set one foot in ground, along side fails a mon. of stones 3 feet on base and 3 feet high. Those marked 6. No. 2-1364 B

H + on a granite week in place marked

B. R. 6. No. 2-1364 B. bis N 30° 42' W 43.6 feet

H + on a granite week in place, marked

Chura Mul Dile Tect. B.R. C. No 2-1364 B brs. 8 87°35' & 27 Jut. Cer No 3. Clara bode of this survey bus N 70° 30' & 108 Jut. Thence & 190 35 & Nav. 14° 6 To vilesech foundary hime between sec's 25 and 36 at East 2062 feet from av. te Lee's 25. 26. 35 + 36 and wish 578 Jul from 1/4 Sec. cur. between sec's 25+36 T. 14. N. 12 2 H- G & S. 12 M. Lo Cer. No3. Orig. Loc. mon. bes. S 19° 36 & 25 feet. 325 a mon. of Mines 3 feet on beese and 3 feet high. A grunde-Aline 3 x 9 x 24 mis, set one foot in ground, along side built a mow. Shows, 3 feet or base and 3 feet high. Shine muched 6. NO3-1364 B A+ on a granile work in place, marked B.R. C. No3-1364B, bes. N54°20 W365ft At on a granile rock in place, marked B.R. 6, No 3-1364 B bis. 8 24° 50 6 49 feet, Thence & 70° 30' W Vav. 14° E To gulch. Comme N.W. width 30 feet. 370 To Cer. No 4. Orig. Lve. mon. bis. S 19° 30 & 670 25 feet, a mon, of almes & feet on base and 3 feet high. A granile dine 4×8×2× nos, Det one foot in ground, along side built a mon, of stones. I feet on beese and I feel high Africe marked 6. Nº 4-1364 B. A + on a granile rock in place, muned B.R. 6. NO4-1364 B. bes. N 32° 35 W 120 Just A + m a granite were in place. murhed B.R. C. Nº4-1364 B. Ves. \$ 87° 35 H 117 Jut.

Thence St 190 30 h Fut Pav. 14° & To cer No1- the place of beginning privacy of exteris boundaries. Clara Forle 20,664 acres Gross area Emine Lode 15.019acus Less area in conflict with U.D. M. Reservation :440acus Ast area Linia Lode 14.579 a cus Clara mile-sile-4.999 acus net area clains 40.242 acres

This claim is freweid in excls. 25. 26. 35 + 36 T. 18 1. 17 2 H & & D. R. M. Halker Mining Districts favepair bes augmed. And is bounded on the North by land betweeping to U.S. on the Earl by the Gustavas and Eleanor tode cleans, on the south by M.S. M. Res. and in the west by Lund belonging to U.S. Gustavas & Eleanor are unsurveyed.

Expenditure of Froi Amedies Dollers

I certify that the value of the Labor and improvements upon this claim peace thereon by they
Claimant and its grantors, is not less have
fin hundred ablears and that said improvements

Consist of.
Clara Lode
Discovery Shoft A of which bes. from Initial move,

N19° 30' H 30 Jul. Shoft 8×10 Jut, 18 Jut deep.

Value *208

but & Juniel Noz. which bis from ber. No4 A 53° 19 & 276 Juh Approach + x 20 Jut 12 foot foe, Durry No 1364 A+B.

Tunnel 4x6 feet 42 feet trug. Value. \$570,00

Teina Lode

Dil. Sheeft No 1, which bis Jun 3. M. ceuler end mon. N 75° 45 6 60 Jeet, Shoft 4x6 Jeet 10 feet deep.

Nalue 100,00 no other improvements on claims, Claiment proposes to have the necessary amount of work done before the publication 24 pries.

Veiro extends from initial mon in a N.E. direction as shown by the out crops for about 400 feet, and is presumed to It lend for the full lingth of the claim

Teina Toda Vein extends from milicel mm. at Jr. E. end of Elaine in a S.N. direction for 1095 feet, as shown by the out crop.

Gushument. This survey was made with a Gurler Dolar Trunsit. The courses were deflected from to true meridian as determined by Solar + Polaris observationes The distances were mecesared with a 100 food steel Cheeie,

Onscots June 14th, 1899

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
of Elecurer Mining & Development les known as the Clara Mile sit & Lina
known as the Clara Colara Mile Sit of Luna
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
EADruper, Chainman.
Homes Griffelts, Chainman.
E. H. Drupe , Arman.
EADrupe , Chainman. Flormas Griffills , Chainman. E. H. Drupe , Arman. Thomas Griffills , Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
Eld Druhe.
Me, Graphilli
we, E.A. Draper and Thomas Griffilhs , do solemnly swear that we assisted for the first the houndaries of the mining claim of Elean or Maning, and
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Eleanor Mining and
Development les
Clara Mile sik-+ Linne , known as the Clara , represented
in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and
belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for
Clayma
CH Draper, Chainman.
Thomas Griffiths, Chainman.
Of A Detha , Arman .
TT -, Flagman.
J.J.Fisher Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before m
this 214 day of Muy , 1899
me commercion J. J. Freiher Explires May 10 4 1900 Noting Proble
me commession J. J. Fisher Expires may 10 4 1900 Noting Public
0 6—107

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR.

	I, J. Firler , U. S. Deputy Mineral
	I, J. J. Willer , U. S. Deputy Mineral
	Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
	States Surveyor General for Congrue , dated
	Mucy 12 , 1899, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
	United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
	of gold Surveyor General faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
	Claim of Eleanor Minne & Debelopment Co.
	Claim of Eleanor Mining & Debelop much Co. , known as the blance, Trade Claims & Claim Mill silo Claim,
	Olana Vinne Tode claims & Church Mill silo Claus.
	Wining District.
	situate in Walker Mining District, Jeeve peer County, Augusta, in Section of
-21	35+36, Township No. 14 /r, Range No. 2 4.
0, -0.	and designated as Survey No. 1364 A. + 13. , as represented
	and designated as Survey No. 2007 to the designa
	in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
	as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
	of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
	said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
	petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
	under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
	field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
	improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or Lagrantors
	are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
	thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
	said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
	of expenditures upon any other claim.
	of expenditures upon any other claim.
	0 0 51 . 1
	J. J. Fisher
	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
	0 9 9 16 10
	Subscribed and sworn to by the said.
	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before the
	and for yavafear Lounly W.D. this
	day of 1899.
	Subscribed and sworn to by the said J. Jushur U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me a notary Public in and for yawafai County a.D. this 14" day of June 1899. My Commission Expires Nov. 9 6-154
	Tamy Comments
	(commission) Expires Nov.)
	2, 1901

NON-MINERAL AFFIDAVIT.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,
County of Javaper 888. E. H. Druper and Thomas Griffilts of said
E.H. Druper and Thomas Griffiltes of said
County and Territory, being first duly sworn, each for himself and not one for the other,
deposes and says; that he is well acquainted with the land of the Clara Price
mill-site claim, situated in Walker
District, Gila and Salt River Meridian, in the County of
Mining District, Gila and Salt River Meridian, in the County of Yavapai and Territory of Arizona, claimed by the Eleanor Mining and Development Co.
Clanor Mungana Wester production
applicant: for United States patent therefor; that he is well acquainted with the character of said described land included within the boundary lines as officially surveyed by United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, having frequently passed over the same; that his knowledge of such land is such as to enable him to testify understandingly with regard thereto; that there is not to his knowledge, within the limits thereof, any vein or lode of quartz or other rock in place bearing gold, silver, cinnabar, lead, tin or copper, or any deposit of coal; that there is not within the limits of said land, within his knowledge, any placer, cement, gravel or other valuable mineral deposit; that no portion of said land is claimed under the local customs or rules of miners or otherwise; that no portion of said land is worked for minerals during any part of the year by any person or persons; that said land is essentially non-mineral land, and that there is within the boundaries of said claim improvements, to-wit:
and that he has no interest whatever in said described mill-site claim.
CH Dreeper
Thomas Griffiths
Momas Juguns
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this & day
of May A.D. 1899, and I hereby certify that
of May A.D. 1899, and I hereby certify that the foregoing affidavit was read to the said
and Thomas Griffillis
previous to their names being subscribed thereto, and that
J.J.F.542 deponents are reputable persons to whose affidavits full faith and credit should be given.
Biogrammer () 1
My ommunion J. F. Ferher 24 plies may 104, 1800 Motary Publice
My ommission of Motory Publice
of pines / may

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

	1
We E H. Drape and the	romes Treffiltes
AA 6	J. A.
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, dep	
with the Clara mining Claims & Clara mice sile & Lu	inamining claim, situated in
Walker Mining district,	
El ma'' ~ 8	Journey,
Arizona Territory, for which Eleanowor Mining & D.	wolof meit too
ha2 made application for survey prior to application for	or patent under the provisions of the
Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor of	lone and improvements made thereon
by the applicantandlgrantor_exceed Five Hun	dred Dollars in value, and further
that we are not personally interested in said mine.	
EH!	maper
The man	Griffiths
<u>C)//(0)///000</u>	er of porces
TEDDITODY OF ADIZONA	
County of faveface 888.	
V	
SWORN to	and subscribed before me, this
21=	day of Mey 1899
	J. J. Fisher
J.J. Fishez	J. J. Fisher Notary Omblie
γ_{i}	
Mej Commission Expries muy 104 1900	
X ans may 10 11	

NOTICE OF LOCATION.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we, the undersigned, have this day Located Fifteen Hundred (1500) linear feet of this vein or lode, bearing precious metals, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground Three Hundred (300) feet on each side of the center of vein with all Mineral Deposits contained therein, and all Timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all Water and Water privileges thereon or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the provisions of the United States Mining Laws, under which it is Located.

This claim commences at this monument and Notice placed upon the ledge, and runs Fifteen Hundred (1,500) feet in a Northerly direction along the ledge, from discovery shaft.

The Exterior boundaries are as follows, viz:

Commencing at this Monument and Notice, and running Three Hundred (300) feet in an Easterly direction to monument at S.E. corner of claim; thence in a Northerly direction parallel with the ledge Fifteen Hundred (1,500) feet to monument at N.E. corner of claim; thence in a Westerly direction at right angles across the ledge Six Hundred (600) feet to monument at N.W. corner of claim; thence parallel with the lode in a Southerly direction Fifteen Hundred (1,500) feet to monument at S.W. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in an easterly direction Three Hundred (300) feet to monument upon the ledge and place of beginning.

This ledge may be more generally described as situated about two and one half miles in an easterly direction from the town of Prescott near the Lynx Creek Wagon Road in Walker Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona Territory, and shall be known as the CLARA Mining Claim. A relocation of the Union Carbonate Claim.

DATED ON THE GROUND, this eleventh day of March, 1899.

Witnesses:

F.A.VON SACKEN

P.A.Bibikon

N.FRIEDBERG.

G.Albert.

Recorded at request of Chas. Herndon, March 13", A.D. 1899, at 4:35 o'clock P.M. in Book 46 of Mines, Page 28, Records of -Vavapai County, Arizona.

W.I.Johnson, County Recorder.

(SEAL)

£, . . .

By P.J. Farley, Deputy.

Territory of Arizona § ss:
Countybof Yavapai §

I,W.I.JOHNSON, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai in the Territory of Arizona and Custodian of the Records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the within and foregoing with, and the same isaa full, true and correct copy of the Notice of Location of the "CLARA" Mining Claim as the same appears of record in my office on page 28 of Book 46 of Mines, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this the 3rd day of May, A.D. 1899.

County Recorder.

医食物蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白蛋白

COPY.

FOR NORTH END OF CLAIM.

NOTICE OF LOCATION.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we the undersigned, have this day located Fifteen Hundred (1,500) linear feet of this vein or lode, bearing precious metals, with all dips, spurs, angles and variations, with surface ground Three Hundred (300) feet on each side of the center of vein, with all Mineral Deposits contained therein, and all Timber growing within the limits of said claim, and all Water and Water privileges thereon or appurtenant thereto, under and according to the pro visions of the Mining Lawsof the United States, under which it is Located.

This claim sommences at this Monument and Notice placed upon the ledge, and runs Fifteen Hundred (1,500) feet in a Southerly direction along the ledge, from discovery shaft.

The Exterior boundaries are as follows, viz:

Commencing at this Monument and Notice, and running Three Hundred (300) feet in an easterly direction to monument at N.E. corner of claim; thence in a Southerly direction parallel with the ledge Fifteen Hundred (1,500) feet to monument at S.E. corner of claim; thence in a westerly direction at right angles across the ledge Six Hundred (600) feet to monument at S.W. corner of claim; thence parallel with the lode in a Northerly direction Fifteen Hundred (1,500) feet to monument at N.W. corner of claim; thence at right angles across the ledge in an easterly direction Three Hundred (300) feet to monument upon the ledge and place of beginning.

This ledge may be more generally described as situated about two and one half miles in an easterly direction from the town of Prescott, near the Lynx Creek Wagon Road in Walker Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona Territory, and shall be known as the "LINNA" Mining Claim. A relocation of the "Pittsburg" claim.

DATED ON THE GROUND, this eleventh day of March, 1899.

Witnesses: N.A. Bibikon,

F.A.VONSACKEN

G.Albort.

N.FRIEDBERG.

Recorded at request of Cham. Herndon, March 13", A.D. 1899, at 4:35 o'clock P.M. in Book 46 of Mines, Page 45, Records of yavapai County, Arizona.

(SEAL)

W.I.Johnson, County Recorder.

By F.H.Dougherty, Deputy.

Territory of Arizona § ss:

I,W.I.JOHNSON, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai in the Territory of Arizona and Custodian of the Records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same is a full, true and correct copy of the Notice of Location of the "LINNA" Mining Claim as the same appears of record in my office in Book 46 of Mines on page 45, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this the 3rd day of May, A. 1.1899.

County Recorder.

CLARA.

LOCATION NOTICE OF THE CLARA MILL-SITE CLAIM AND WATER RIGHT.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, the undersigned, have this
day located a Mill-Site for the purpose of erecting suitable works
for reducing the ores of the Clara and other Mining Claims situated in Walker Mining District, Yavapai County, Territory of Arizona

Territory.

The exterior boundaries of said Clara Mill-Site Claim are as follows, viz: Commencing at a monument of stone at N.E. corner of claim, and running thence in a Westerly direction 350 feet to monument of stone at N.W. corner of claim, thence in a Southerly direction 623 feet to monument of stone at S.W. corner of claim, thence in an easterly direction 350 feet to monument of stone at S.E. corner of claim, thence in a Northerly direction 623 feet to monument of stone at N.E. corner of claim and place of beginning.

This location may be more generally described as being situated about 2 1/2 miles in an easterly direction from Prescott near the Lynz Creek Wagon Road.

That we have also located in connection with the said

Mill-Site Claim ____inches, miners' measure of the water of this

____under and in accordance with the laws of the Territory of Arizona, regulating the location and possession of water rights.

The dimensions of the ditch for diverting the water from its natural course at the head, being as follows; ____ wide at top, wide at bottom, ___ in depth, with a uniform grade of ___ to the rod.

Dated on the ground, this 28th day of March, 1899.

Witness: J.J.Fisher,

Fisher, Wm.J.Quinlan Jr.

P.A.Bibikon F.A.Von Sacken.

Filed and recorded at request of Wm.J.Quinlan Jr. March 28",1899 at 2:30 o'clock P.M. in Book 3 Mill Sites and water Rights, Pages 335 - 336, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

W.I.Johnson,
(SEAL) County Recorder.
By F.H.Dougherty, Deputy.

Territory of Arizona § ss: County of Yavapai

I, W.I.JOHNSON, County Recorder in and for the County of yavapai in the Territory of Arizona and Custodian of the Records thereof, do hereby certify, that I have compared the within and foregoing with, and the same isaa full, true and correct copy of the Notice of Location of the "CLARA" Mill Site Claim and Water Right as the same appears of record in my office on pages 335 and 336 of Book 3 Mill Sites and Water Rights, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this the 3rd day of May, A.D.1899.



County Recorder.

Survey No. 1364 A & B.

Territory of Arizona, ss.

J. J. FISHER, being duly sworn, upon his oath says:
That he is and was at all the times hereinafter mentioned, United
States Deputy Mineral Surveyor and as such he surveyed the Clara &
Linna Lodes and Clara Millsite, situate in Walker Mining District,
Yavapai County, Arizona Territory, owned by the Eleanor Mining & Development Company, William J. Quinlan, Jr., President. Said survey was
made by me in the month of May, 1899. That the application for patent
for the above claims and millsite is now pending and final proof has
been made. The publication was made in the Prescott Courier, the said
publication expiring on the 8th day of December, 1899.

That prior to the date of the last publication more than \$1000.00 was expended upon the entire claim; that is, the Clara & Linna lodes.

That the improvements and expenditures on said claims are as follows:

CLARA LODE:

1.	Shaft on end	line between Clara and	
	Linna lodes	, 8' x 10' and 12' deep; value,	\$200.00

2. Open cut 4' x 25' and 10' deep, \$150.00

3. Tunnel 4' x 6-1/2' and 43' long, \$615.00

4. Approach to tunnel, 6' x 20', -- 10' face, \$100.00

5. Shaft, 4' x 6',-- 5' deep, \$ 50.00

One half of tunnel No. 3 and approach No.4, or \$357.50, of the improvements on the Clara lode is to be credited to the Linna lode, as said tunnel tends to the development of both claims.

LINNA LODE:

1. Shaft 4' x 6', -- 10' deep,

\$100.00

2. Shaft, 6' x 8', -- 4' deep,

\$ 50.00

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of July, 1900.

Trea B, Philpatt

J. Fisher

My commission expires September 26th, 1902.

Report of Expenditures upon Mining Claim, filed by U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor after return of Survey.

I, Jeshe , U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, do solemnly swear that in pursuance of instructions received from the United States Surveyor General for Myouw , dated July , 1906
Surveyor General for Cregoria, dated July , 190;
I have made a personal and thorough examination upon the premises, to ascertain the
value of the labor expended and improvements made by claimant or thes its grantors upon the mining claim of Eleanor Muniny and Divilofoment
grantors upon the mining claim of Eleanor Muning and Drorlofomen
bompung
hompuny
, situate in Walker
mining district Yavakaw
A mining district,
County, , in Section , Township No.
, Range No. , surveyed by me
, 18 , and designated as Survey No. $/3644773$;
that the value of the labor so expended and improvements so made are as fully stated
in my report of said examination, hereto attached; that the character, extent, location
and itemized value of said improvements are specified therein with particularity and
full detail, and that no portion of said labor or improvements, so credited to this claim
has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.
a dotail.
J. T'eilee U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said J. J. Fisker
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me
this 23 day of July , 18/900. My Commission expires Sept. 26, 1903. Thed B. Rilpott Rolany Public.
The Brille Sent 26, 1903 Fred B. Philadt
My Commission expires Sept 26, 1903. Met B. Regott

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Turson, Arizona
J 1 + 2 = "
Dept. 20", 1899.
E to A' t 1 Po
I, U. S. Surveyor General for For the Dist. of Aryona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of The Eleanor Mining
and Development Co.
, known as the
Clara, Cissoa and Clara mill-ute,
situate in Walker mining district,
Yavapai County, Arizona,
in Section 25, 26, 35+36, Township No. 1421., Range No. 2 46
, designated as Survey No. 1364 A. + 73.
executed by J. Fisher , U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, May 20-21 , 1899, under my instructions dated
executed by, c. s. Beputy inmertal
Surveyor, May 20-21, 1899, under my instructions dated
May 12", 1899, have been critically examined and the
, 1077, have been critically enabled and one
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.
le flit
George Christ
II & Summer and for Armana

